GETTING STARTED
Suggested Guide

* Read the selected verses each day.

» Keep a journal of your thoughts,
conclusions and prayers.

» Discuss with others what you are
reading and learning.

» Take time to memorize portions of
scripture. Allow the truth of the Bible
to remain on your tongue and shape
your character. The psalmist tells us,
"l have hidden your word in my heart,
that | might not sin against you."

AS YOU READ

S - Scripture: Read the selected
passage and note a verse or collection
of verses that jump out at you.

O - Observations: Observe characters,
settings, actions, symbols, or anything
else that seem noteworthy or doesn't
make sense. Write these down...

A - Application: What is God saying to
you through this passage? How might
you respond to this reading today?

P - Prayer: Ask the Lord to open your
heart and mind to His word. Ask Him to
help you apply it in your life today.
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JANUARY
Thu,Jan1 Daniel 1
Fri,Jan 2 Daniel 2
Sat,Jan 3 Daniel 3
Sun,Jan 4 Daniel 4
Mon,Jan 5 Daniel 5
Tue, Jan 6 Daniel 6
Wed, Jan7 Daniel 7
Thu,Jan 8 Daniel 8
Fri,Jan 9 Daniel 9
Sat,Jan 10 Daniel 10
Sun,Jan 1 Daniel 11
Mon, Jan 12 Daniel 12
Tue, Jan 13 Ezra1
Wed, Jan 14 Ezra 2
Thu,Jan 15 Ezra 3
Fri,Jan 16 Ezra 4
Sat,Jan 17 Ezra 5
Sun,Jan 18 Ezra 6
Mon, Jan 19 Ezra7
Tue, Jan 20 Ezra 8
Wed, Jan 21 Ezra 9
Thu, Jan 22 Ezra10
Fri,Jan 23 Nehemiah 1
Sat,Jan 24 Nehemiah 2
Sun, Jan 25 Nehemiah 3
Mon, Jan 26 Nehemiah 4
Tue, Jan 27 Nehemiah 5
Wed, Jan 28 Nehemiah 6
Thu, Jan 29 Nehemiah 7
Fri,Jan 30 Nehemiah 8
Sat, Jan 31 Nehemiah 9
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FEBRUARY

Sun, Feb 1 Nehemiah 10
Mon, Feb 2 Nehemiah 11
Tue, Feb 3 Nehemiah 12
Wed, Feb 4 Nehemiah 13
Thu, Feb 5 Matthew 1
Fri, Feb 6 Matthew 2
Sat, Feb 7 Matthew 3
Sun, Feb 8 Matthew 4
Mon, Feb 9 Matthew 5
Tue, Feb 10 Matthew 6
Wed, Feb 11 Matthew 7
Thu, Feb 12 Matthew 8
Fri, Feb 13 Matthew 9
Sat, Feb 14 Matthew 10
Sun, Feb 15 Matthew 11
Mon, Feb 16 Matthew 12
Tue, Feb 17 Matthew 13
Wed, Feb 18 Matthew 14
Thu, Feb 19 Matthew 15
Fri, Feb 20 Matthew 16
Sat, Feb 21 Matthew 17
Sun, Feb 22 Matthew 18
Mon, Feb 23 Matthew 19
Tue, Feb 24 Matthew 20
Wed, Feb 25 Matthew 21
Thu, Feb 26 Matthew 22
Fri, Feb 27 Matthew 23
Sat, Feb 28 Matthew 24
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MARCH
Sun, Mar1 Matthew 25
Mon, Mar 2 Matthew 26
Tue, Mar 3 Matthew 27
Wed, Mar 4 Matthew 28
Thu, Mar 5 Ephesians 1
Fri, Mar 6 Ephesians 2
Sat, Mar 7 Ephesians 3
Sun, Mar 8 Ephesians 4
Mon, Mar 9 Ephesians 5
Tue, Mar 10 Ephesians 6
Wed, Mar 11 Phillippians 1
Thu, Mar 12 Phillippians 2
Fri, Mar 13 Phillippians 3
Sat, Mar 14 Phillippians 4
Sun, Mar 15 Jonah1
Mon, Mar 16 Jonah 2
Tue, Mar 17 Jonah 3
Wed, Mar 18 Jonah 4
Thu, Mar 19 Deuteronomy 1
Fri, Mar 20 Deuteronomy 2
Sat, Mar 21 Deuteronomy 3
Sun, Mar 22 Deuteronomy 4
Mon, Mar 23 Deuteronomy 5
Tue, Mar 24 Deuteronomy 6
Wed, Mar 25 Deuteronomy 7
Thu, Mar 26 Deuteronomy 8
Fri, Mar 27 Deuteronomy 9
Sat, Mar 28 Deuteronomy 10
Sun, Mar 29 Deuteronomy 11
Mon, Mar 30 Deuteronomy 12
Tue, Mar 31 Deuteronomy 13
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WEEKLY PRAYER
GUIDE

God invites his people to be a praying
people. Please join us and pray for the
areas listed below. We believe our
prayers can change the world.

Monday: Our City
Tuesday: Leaders of Christian Assembly

Wednesday: Our common efforts - CA
Kids, CA Students, CA Young Adults, Life
Groups, Men/Women Ministries, CA
Growth & Recovery, Counseling & Bible
Studies

Thursday: Our international leaders,
Kingdom endeavors and those who don't
know Jesus

Friday: The weekend services

Saturday: Fun, laughter & rest

Available Online

Ty

Need a Bible?

If you would like a hard copy of the Bible
and cannot afford one, we would be
happy to mail you one as a gift. Just send
your name and address to:
Marvine@cachurch.com

DAILY BIBLE
READING PLAN

January - March
2026

What is the Daily
Bible Reading Plan?

As a church, we believe the Bible
has something significant and
valuable to say to every person. To
best discover its message, we
believe we should invest time
every day to read Scripture. This
reading plan can help you grow in
God's word and grow into deeper
relationship with Him.

@ ChristianAssembly



